semisolid like substance which is 167.15 Grams. The gold bar derived

from semi solid paste, is having net weighing 143.820 Grams derived

from semisolid/ paste/ dust substance material consisting of Gold is

having purity 999.0/ 24kt and Market Value at Rs.9,24,331/- (Rupees

Nine Lakhs Twenty-Four Thousand and Three Hundred Thirty-One

only) and tariff value at Rs.7,71,O49l- (Rupees Seven Lakhs

Seventy-One Thousand and Forty-Nine only). Further the rest of gold

3. In view of the above, the above said gold totally weighing

287.860 grams, having tariff value of Rs.14,78,9261- and market

[...]

4,93,524/- 4,t7,6831-

Gold Ba ngles 4 60.27 0
9t6.0/
24 Kt. 3,55,076/- 2,96,t931-

TOTAL 6 247.860 t7,72,93t/- L4,7A,926/-

having Gold Mangal Sutra and Gold Bangles is having net weigh

L44.O4O Grams is having purity 916.0/ 22kl and Market Value at

Rs.8,48,600/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs Forty Eight Thousand and Six

Hundred only) and tariff value at Rs.7,O7,876l- (Rupees Seven Lakhs

Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Seventy Six only) The value of

the gold bar has been calculated as per the Notification No. L2/2024-

Customs (N.T.) dated L5.02.2024 (gold) and Notification No. 13/2024-

Customs (N.T.) dated L5.02.2024 (exchange rate). The details of the

gold received from the said passenger is as mentioned below :

[...]

Sapna Rajkumar Arora had actively involved herself in the

instant case of smuggling of gold into India. Smt. Sapna Rajkumar

Arora had improperly imported the said gold, (as mentioned in Table-

I above), totally weighing 287.86O grams made of 24kt/ 999.00 purity

gold, having tariff value of Rs.14,78,9261-l- (Rupees Fourteen

Lakhs Seventy-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-Six only) and

market value of Rs.L7,72,9311- (Rupees Seventeen Lakhs

Seventy-Two Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-One only) by concealing

in the form of gold paste & gold articles, concealed in the Baggage,

without declaring it to the Customs. She opted for Green Channel to

[...]

decided is whether the one gold bar (derived from gold paste) of 999.0/

24 purity & other gold articles, of 916.00/ 22 Kt. purity, totally

weighing 287.860 grams, as mentioned in Table-I ('the said gold'for

short), and having total tariff value of Rs.14,78,926l- (Rupees

Fourteen Lakhs Seventy-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-Six

only) and market value of Rs.17,72,937/- (Rupees Seventeen Lakhs

Seventy-Two Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-One only) carried by the

passenger, which was seized vide Seizure Order dated 25.02.2024

under the Panchnama proceedings dated 25.02.2024 on the

[...]

gold paste, of 999.O/ 24Kt. purity gold (as mentioned in

Table-I), having weight of 143.820 Grams hidden/

concealed in cloth and having total tariff value of

Rs.7,71,049/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Seventy-One

Thousand Fourty-Nine only) and market value of

Rs.9,24,3311- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Twenty-Four

Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-One only) recovered and

seized from the passenger Smt. Sapna Rajkumar Arora
vide Seizure Order dated 25.02.2024 under Panchnama

proceedings dated 25.02.2024 under the provisions of

Section 111(d), 111(f), 111(i), 111(j), 111(l) & 111(m)

of the Customs Act, 1962;